Forman, N, Daxk, MarcH 3, 1959.

THE BoArRD oF CounTy CoMM1SSIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 READ.

) A DELEGATION FROM WHITE SToNE HitL TowNSHIP MET WITH THE BOARD AND CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD
TO HIGHWAY MATTERS,

COMM!BS!ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED ROAD BE INCLUDED IN THE COUNTY HIGHWAY SYSTEM:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SBECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 131, RANGE 56, THENCE NORTH 5 MILES TO THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 17 1N WHITE Stone HiLt TownsHie, THENCE EAST ONE MILE; THENCE NORTH 2 MILES TO THE RANSOM
COUNTY LINE, THENCE EAST APPROXIMATELY 3/ MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE Ransom COUNTY ROAD, A TOTAL OF APPROXI-
maTELY 8 3/ mries.

ComM13810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commi831oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWS<
PAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BiDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, B1DS TO BE OPENED
ApriL 8, 1959, AS FoLLOWS:

TAX LISTS, ASSESS8MENT, OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SuppLIES, 9 o'CLOCK, A, M,

CuLverTs, 10 o'crock, A, M,

Currineg eoces, 10:30 o'crLock, A, M,

RENTAL OF HiGHWAY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, 11 olcLock, A, M,

SCREENING, LOADING, CRUSHING AND HAULING GRAVEL, 1 o'cLock, P. M,

DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR, 2 0'CLOCK, P. M,

0O1L, GREASE AND FUEL suppLtES, 3 0'crLock, P. M,

Comm1S810ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm18S1OMER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLToN FAY OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, BE APPROVED IN THE sum of $995.47.
Commi13s10NER WALSTEAD SECHONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BoarpoF TRUSTEES oF THE VILLAGE OF GWINNER, HAD FILED A PETITION REQUESTING THE Boarp oF County
ComMiI3819NERS TO ANNEX TO THE SAI1D VILLAGE OF GWINNER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED UNPLATTED CONT IGUOUS TERRITORY, TO=WIT:

A TRACT OF LAND COMMENCING AT THE BOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE EAST StDE ADDITION To GWINNER TOWNSBITE,
THENCE RUNNING NORTH 1050 FT. To THE NorTHERN PaciFic Ratwway Co, RIGHT=0F=WAY; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE BAID
RIGHT OF way 207 Fr., THENCE souTH 1150 Fr.; THENCE wesT 198 FT. TO PLACE OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING ABOUT 5 AGRES, AND
BEING A PART OF THE SEY oF Sec., 23, Twe, 132, RwnG. 56.

Comm18810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE DATE NF HEARING ON THE ABOVE PETITION BE BET AT 2 o'cCLoCK, P, M.,

ApriL ?. 1959.

CoMM18819NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComM13810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFF ICIAL NEWSH
PAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE USED CRAWLER TRACTOR, APPROXIMAT, 100 HP AND ALSO FOR THE SAIE
oF oNE useo D7 CaTERPiLLAR TRACTOR, LESS POWER UNIT, BiDs To BE oPENED ApriL 7, 1959, AT 2:30 o'crock, P. M,

ComMI8S1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Av Saunpers, Forman Mavor AND Mag. ExsTrRom, CiTy Councii MEMBER, MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO 08B<
TAINGIN GRAVEL FOR CITY STREETS.

Commiss 1 oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT DEED BE ISSUED To H, LAWRENCE STROUSE, COVERING 2.9 ACRES OF ABANDONED
RAILROAD RIGHT OoF WAY 1N Wi oF NW% oF SEC., 14=131-57, 8AI1D TRACT HAVING BEEN SOLD TO SA1D PARTY FOR A CONSIDERATION OF
$25.00; TerRMS CASH.

CoMm13817NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To § o'crock, A. M., MarcH 4, 1959,
CommISS10NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N, Dak. MarcH 4, 1959,

THe Boarp ofF CounTy COMMIBSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT STIRUM. GRAVEL PIT AND ROADS IN WHITE SToNe Hitt TowNsHIP, IN THE FORENOON

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTINN ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoarD:

War, No,

7802 NormaN M, ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX R4 $18.28
7803 OuL1vER ANDERSON, LABOR LESS Tax 1,09 42,66
780k OL1vER ANDERSON, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 5.75 248.35
7805 W, J. Frissy, LABOR & MILEAGE LESs Tax 26.33 218.47
7806 Cremente PresLe, BERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 6.78 26L 47
7807 RoserT THAVER, LABOR LESS TAX .66 25.59
7808 Rosert THAvER, SBERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 6.13 250,47
7809 Epwaro F, WisneEwski, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 5.90 248.85
7810 No. Dax, WorxmeEN'S COMPENSATION BUREAU, PREMIUM ON |NSURANCE 809,21
7811 PaLver Ense, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER LESS TAX .75 43,80
7812 Geo. HorLEn, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 COMMISSINNER LESS TAX .50 21.00
7813 Mervin SmMiTH, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 COMMISSIONER LESS TAX .50 26.18
7814  Eimer Waisteap, SERVICES & MILEA3E AS CoMMiIBS1oNER LESS TAX 1.75 68.25
7815 G. B, CorLeman, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS Commissioner, JAN, 27 To MarcH 4 LESS TAX 1.25 56.70
7816 AarseTH HarDWARE, SUPPLIES 80.08
7817 Acwme CHemicarL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 27.45
7818 VincenT BaLD, TRANSCRIPT OF COURT CASES AND EXPENSES 20,47
7819 Mrs. LAWRENCE BRAKKE, WASHING FOR JAIL 1.50
7820 Bt Lee BuscHe, DRAY ING 48.98
7821 MurieL CouBERT, CLERICAL SERVICES = County TREASURER 11.25
7822 Duaine L. Doong EXPENBES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY AS CoUNTY AGENT 305.05
7823 Farmers Co-Op. ELEvVATOR Co., CoAL 344,30

7824 MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSSS FOR FESRUARY 128.38




War, No.

7825 GLose=GazerTe PrinTING Co,, SUPPLIES . $278.92
7826 Mrs. YvonNE M, JOHNSGARD, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE A8 JUVENILE COMMISSIONER 122 4
7827 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS AND MILEAGE A8 DEPUTY SHERIFF 14,16
7828 KnisHT Prinving Co,, SUPPLIES 43,98
7829 {awvere Co~OPeraTivVE PuBL!'SHING Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 35.00
7830 JoHN McGReGoOR, MILEAGE A8 VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER 40,67
7831  BertHA Mog, . CLERICAL SERVICES - CoUNTY AGENT LESS TAX 25.68 149,32
7832 SargenT County News, PUBLISHING CoMM18S1ONERYS PROCEEDINGS AND NTHER PRINTING 132.24
7833 Sarsent CounTy TELLER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY 52.65
7834  CoriNNE SEAVERT, CLERICAL SERV{CES 10.00
7835 THompson YArDS, SUPPLIES 23.69
7836 WesTt PusLisHing Co., LAWBOOK MATERIAL 50.50
7837 Harmry H. WiLke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .38 14,62
7838 BrampTon Farmers Erevator Co., COAL AND PHONE CALLS 26.43
7839 BurtLer MacHingry Co., REPA IRS 184.65
7840 Cass County ELectric Co-Op., INC,, LIGHT For STIRUM SHED 5.00
7841 Foster-8eLt Co., BUPPLIES 5.58
7842 Mrs. VeEva GLASER, ’ GARAGE RENTAL 15,00
7843 Kierer Bros,, SUPPLIES ' 7.98
784k NorRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRrRon WorkS, CULVERTS 2,263.23
7845 R S R ELectric Co=Op., INnc., MOV ING POLE LINE 126.86
7846 SarceNnT County Bank AGENGY, PERMIUM ON TRUCK 1INSURANCE 19.95
7847 Stanvaro Ol Co., 01L SUPPLIES : 42,48
7848 WiLLiAm G, BickLer, DESIGN ON ROAD PROJECTS LESS TAX 33,02 175.73
7849 THomas H. FieLos, DESIGN ON ROAD PROJECTS LESs TAax 28,98 162.27
7850 G. E. Grass, ENG t NEERING SERVICES 12.00
7851 V. D. MarsHALL, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 ENG!NEER, LEss Tax 3.90 - 246,30
7852 Donatp P. Van VLEET DESIGN ON ROAD PROJECTS LEBS TAX 1.79 69.96
7853 WiLrFreo P, WouF, DESIGN ON ROAD PROJECTS LESS TAX 52.98 250,02
7854 No. Dak. StaTe HigHway DEPARTMENT, PLANS FOR ROAD PROJECTS ' 18.72
7855 No. DAk, State HigHwAY DEPARTMENT, FINAL ESTIMATE PJoJecT 217(5) 1,329.44
7856 PusLic WeLrare Boaro ofF No, Dak, AID TO AGED AND DISABLED PERSONS AND DEPENDENT GCHILDREN
FOR JANUARY AND FEBRUARY 2,697.35
7857 SarcenT County WELFARE BoarD, APPROPRIATION FOR ManrcH 1,300,00
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AuD)ITORS WARRANTS FOR FEBRUARY 4,531,84

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUND8 FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY:

GENERAL $38,734.23
Roap 7,868.82
Gas Tax 6,884,23
PoOR 16,936.84

CommigstonER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLiC WELFARE BOARD FOR THE
MONTH oF FEBRUARY IN THE sum ofF $2,156.14 AND FOR WHICH wARRANTE Nos, 7682 to 7703 ano 7787 To 7796 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN
18SUED, :

Commigs1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMm18B10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'cLock A. M., MarcH 18, 1959,
Comm 1SS 10NER WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MOTHON AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N, Daxk, MarcH 18, 1959,

THe BOARD oF County Commi s8I ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ.,

CoMM1S810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THAT PART OF THE MINUTES FOR MARCH 3RD, PERTAINING TO THE INCLUSION OF
CERTAIN ROADS 1N WHITE STone Hite TownsHte IN THE COUNTY SYSTEM, BE CORRECTED TO READ AS FOLLOWS;

Beainning on STaTe HigHway No. 13, AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER oF Sec., 20, Twe, 132~ RanGce 56; THENCE NORTH
2 MILES; THENCE EAST 1 MILE; THENCE NORTH 2 MILES; THENGE EAST APPROXIMATELY 3/4 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE
RANSOM COUNTY RNAD, A TOTAL OF APPROXIMATELY 5 3/4 MILES, AND THAT WITH THIS CORRECTION THE MINUTES BE AFPPROVED AS READ
Comtss1oMER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CommisS1oNER WALSTEAD MCVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HiIGHwAY
DEPARTMENT:

THE CounTy oF SARGENT, STATE oF NoRTH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED To AS THE CounTvy, AND THE NORTH
Dakora State HigHwAy DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1, THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATION WITH THE UNITEO STATES
GOVERNMENT N ORDER TO OBTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVIOED IN THE FEDERAL-AID HiGHWAY AcT of 1944, or oTHER
SUBSEQUENT FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY ACT8, WHICH AUTHORItZE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINUING THE CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS ON THE
CounTy FEDERAL-AID SeCONDARY SYSTEM, FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL=A1D SECONDARY ProdecT CS.838(1) GrADING ON A
CounTy RoAD FROM STATE HigHway No. 32, 3 MiILeES NORTH oF FORMAN, EASTERLY,

2. THE COUNTY WILL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS8 EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
THROUGH THE BUREAU oF PusLic Roaps AND, tF THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENT IN BEHALF oF THE COUNTY TO THE CON=-
TRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON CHALLECTABLE FROM THE BUREAU oF PusLiC RGADE. THE COUNTY wriLL RE~
IMBURSE THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS S0 ADVANCED. THE TERM "CONSTRUCTION" MEANS THE SURPERVISING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILD-
ING AND ALL EXPENEES INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUGTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE MIGHWAY INCLUDING LOCATING, SURVEYING,
MAPPING, COSTS8 OF RIGHTS~0OF~WAY, C0OS8T8 OF ADVERTtSING AMD THE COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

3. THE CouNTY AGREES TO MAKE BINDING AND A PART OF TH1IS AGREEMENT ALL PROVISION OF RESOLUTIONS EX=
ECUTED BY THE COUNTV AFFECTING THIS PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PORYION OF THE COUNTY'S FEDERAL=A 1D
SEconDARY SysTeEM,

h. THE County WitL, AT 1TSS EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL-AID REI1MBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY RIGHT=-
OF=WAY,

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY UNDER THE GENERAL
DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP BUCH RECORDS AND PERFORM SUCH
WORK tN THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECY SO AS TO ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT. AS THE AGENT OF
THE COUNTY, TO COLLECT FOR THE COUNTY THE FEDERAL~AID EARNED,




6. REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJEGT SHALL BE MADE BY OR
UNDER THE SUPERVISION oF THE DEPARTMENT TesTING LABORATORY. IT 18 THE COUNTY'S8 RESPONSIBILITY TO SEE THAT THE RE=-
QUIKED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING.

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION B8Y THE DistRICT
EnG INEER OF THE Buwreau ofF Pustic Roaos anND THE DEPARTMENT,

8., AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF 1% OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WILL BE MADE BY THE STATE
HiGHwAY DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY URON COMPLETICN OF THE PROJECT.

THE CHAIRMAN oOF THE BoarD AMD CounTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN TH1S AGREEMENT.
Commigs ) oNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION ANO SAME CARRIED.

ComM1ss tONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD EMTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE Hi1GHWAY
DEPARTMENT ¢ .

Tue CouNTv oF SARGENT, STATE oF NorRTH DAKOTA HEREINAFTER REFERRED .TO AS FHE CounTty, AND THE MoRTH
Dakota STaTe HigHwAY DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED T0 AS THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT WILL SBUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT oF 8.865 MILES oF THE CounTy
FEDERAL=AID SECONDARY HIGHWAY= GRADING oN A County Roap FRoM STATE HigHwAY No, 32, 3 MiILES NORTH oF FORMAN, EASTERLY
KNOWN AND TO BE DESIGNATED A8 NortH DakoTa ProsecT No. CS 838(1), AND WiILL RECOMMENT 1T8 APPROVAL BY THE BUREAU OF
PusLic Roaps oF THE DEPARTMENT oF COMMERGE OF THE UINITED STATES oF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH FUNDS APPORTIONED TO
THE STATE UNDER THE FEDERAL HiGHWAY ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITIGN THAT THE
COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR 1T8 PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF 1TS IMPROVEMENT,

2, THAT THE sA1D CouNnTY HEREBY REQUESTS THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENTIONED PROJECT
WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT 1T BE APPROVED BY THE Bureau of PusLiIC Roaps of THE DEPARTMENT oF COMMERCE oF THE UNITED
STATES oF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT 18 APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT AND THE
Bumeau oF PusLic Roaps oF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE !INITED STATES OF AMERICA, IT THEREAFTER, AT ITS OWN COST
AND EXPENSE, WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WILL
MAKE AMPLE PROVISION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE.

THE CHAtRMAN OF THE BoARD AND COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEPEBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THE ABOVE MAIN-
TENANCE ASREEMENT,

Comm188 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

Commiss 1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED TO CERTIFY To THE STATE HiGH=-
way DEPARTMENT, THAT ALL NECESSARY RIGHTS OF WAY FOR FAS Proutct No. CS 838(1) HAVE BEEN ACQUIRED.

Commiss1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD UOURNEYED TO L1EBON TO MEET WiTH THE RansoM CouNTY BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY MATTERS AND AT
THE CONCLUSION OF THE MEETING THEY PROCEEDED TO FARGO TO VIEW CERTAIN HGIHWAY EQUIFMENT, RETURNING T0O FORMAN LATE IN
THE EVENING.

Commisstoner HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE OIE.
CommissioNErR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

- PUpllrs
ATTESTJ/ ) ! / / | / '
S yrj’/ L Ll

/ ) ; AuD 1 TOR,

Y

CHA 1 RMAN,




Forman, N. D. ApriL 7, 1959.

THe BoarD oF CouNnTy Commissi)onerS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJCURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.,

Mrs. LORETTA JOHNSON MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO PRINTING THE CoMMISS!oNER'S PROCEEDINGS IN THE
SanGeNT CounTy TELLER,

CommissioneErR ENGE MOVED THAT THE SARGENT County TeLter BE pPaID $20,00 PER MONTH FOR PRIMTING THE PRO=
CEEDINGS, STARTING WiTH ApriL 7, 1959 minUTES.,

Commise 1 nNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BoArD oF TRUSTEES OF. THE VILLAGE OF RUTLAND HAD FILED A PETITION REQUESTING THE BoarD oF County
CommiSSIONERS TO ANNEX Tn THE SAID VILLAGE OF RUTLAND THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED UNPLATTED CANTIGUOUS TERRITORY, TO WIT:

A PARCEL OF LAND CO“MENCING AT THE NW Corner oF THE MW+ or Sec. 30, Twe. 130, Rne. 5k, SarGENT County,
NortH DaxnTa, AND RUNNING EAST ALANG THE NORTH LINE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LAND A DISTANGE OF 190 FEET, THENCE SouTH
33 FEET To THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE RUNNING SOUTH FROM THE POINT OF BEGIMNING 312 FEET, THENCE RUNMING EAST
702.7 Feer, THeEnce RuntinGg NorTH 312 FeeT, THENCE RunninG WesT 312.7 Feer, THENCE RUNNING SouTH 150 FEET, THENCE RUN-
Nive WesT 300 Feer, THencEe RUNNING NorTH 150 Feer, THENCE RUNNING WeST 90 FEET, To THE POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID TRACT
OF LAND BEING A PART OF THE NW4 oF 3ec. 30, Twe, 130 Rng. %4, SARGENT County, NorTH DAKOTA, AND SAID TRACT CONTAINS
ABoUT 4 ACRES, MORE OR LESS,.

ComM188 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE DATE OF HEARING ON THE ABOVE PETITION BE SET AT 2:00 o'GLOCK, P M.,
June 2, 1959,

Comm18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Corm1s810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX LIEN EXTENDED AGAINST THE SWE oF Sec. 33-131-
57 AT THE JANUARY, 1959 MEETIMG BE CANCELLED FOR THE REABON THAT SAID LIEN HAD BEEN EXTENDED BY ERROR.
CommMISS1CNER HOFLEN SECANDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commissi1nNER ENGE MOVED THAT A DEED BE ISSUED TO THE METHODIST Men's Crus, MiLnor, N, D. Covering LoTe
30—31-32 BLock 10, OriGinat TownsiTe, CiTY oF MitNoR, SAID TRACT HAVING BEEN SOLD TO SAID PARTY FOR A CONSIDERATION
of $30,00; Terms CASBH,

CoMMIS810NER WALSTEAD SECHONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisst1oNER WALST :AD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ROAD MA INTENANCE EMPLOYEES BE PAID $300.00 PER MONTH FOR
Decemser, January, Fesruary AND MarCH AnD $325,00 PER MONTH THE OTHER EIGHT MONTHS OF THE YEAR.

Commigsi oNER CoLEMAN SECNNDED THE MOTION AND 8AME CARRIED,

COMMISS!ONER ENSE MOVED THAY THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLToN FAy OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MaRCH, BE APPROVED IN THE SuMm ofF $1,518,38.,
Commiss i oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Ronatp WeBeR, SecrRETARY oF FA1R BOARD MET WiTH THE COMMISSIONERS IN REGAPDS TO REWIRING THE FA(RGROUNDS.

COMMISSIﬂNER WALSTEAD *""OVED THAT THE FAIRGROUNDS BE REWIRED ACCORDING TO PLANB FILED WITH THE CounTy
Aubi1TOR.

COMM'SSIﬁNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTI0ON AND SAME CARRIED.

CommisstoNER CoLEMAN MOVED THE ADOPTION OF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTIMNG

WHERFEAS A PETITION WAS HERETOFORE RECEIVED FROM THE BoARD oF TRUSTEES oF THE VILLAGE OF GW INNER,
SARGENT Couurv. NortH DakoTa, REQUESTING THE BoArD oF County CoMMISSIOMERS TO ANNEX TO THE Vit LAGE OF GWINNER THE
FOLLAWING DESCRIBED UNPLATTED, CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY, TO=WIT:

A TRACT OF LAND CO"MENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER NF THE EAST SiDE ADDITION TO GWINNER TOWNSITE, AS A
PLACE OF BEGINNING, THENCE RUNNING NORTH 1050 FT, up To THE NORTHERN PACIFIC RaiLway Co. RIGHT=0W=WAY; THENCE RUNNING
IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERN PACIFIC RaILWAY CO. RIGHT=-OF-WAY 207 Fr.; THence SouTH 1150 Ft,; THence
WEST 198 FT. To THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, COMTAINING ABOUT FIve (5) AGCRES AND BEING A PART OF THE SEl oF Sec. 23, Twe,
132, Rng. 56.

WHEREAS €A1D PETITION WAS 1N DUE AND LEGAL FORM AND SUBJECT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE oF NORTH DakoTa;

AND WHEREAS DUE PROGF HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO THIS BOARD SHOWING THAT THE REQUIRED NOTICE TO ALL PERSONS
INTERESTED HAS BEEN G 1VEN ACCORDING TO LAW;

AND WHEREAS TH18 BOARD HAS INSPEGTED THE MAP ACCOMPANYING SAID FETITION AND HAS HEARD THE TESTIMANY
OFFERED 'FOR OR AGAINST THE ANNEXATION AND THIS BOARD 18 OF THE NPINION THAT THE PRAYER OF SAIC PETITION SHOULD BE
GRANTED.

. NOW THEREFORE, BE T RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: THAT TH1IS HONORABLE BOARD, BEING THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
County oF SancenT, NoRTH DAKOTA, DOES HEREBY FIND THAT ALL STEPS, PROCEEDINGS, MATTERS AND THINGS RELATING TO THE
ANNEXATION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED UNPLATTED CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE oF GWIMNER, SARGENT CounTy, NORTH
DakoTA, HAVE BEEN PERFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE oF NORTH DAKOTA, FOR SUCH CASES MADE AND
PROVIDED AND THAT BY REASON OF SAID PROCEEDINGS AND CHAPTER 40-51 oF THe NorTH Daxkorta Reviseo Cope oF 19433
) IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED DECLARED AND ADJUDGED THAT THE ABOVE DESCRIBED UNPLATTED CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY BE

AND THE SAME HEREBY 18 ANNEXED To THE VILLAGE of GWINNER, SARGENT County, NorTH DakoTa,

THt8 MOTION WAS SECANDED BY Commissioner HoFLEN,

ON ROLL CALL VOTE ALL VOTED AYE.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE USED CRAWLER TRACTOR AS AD=-
VERT ISED,

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED BIDS:

BarnarD = CurTiss Co, NorTHWESTERN EquirPMENT, INC,
ButrLer MacHinery Co. SwWEENEY BroTHERS TrRACTOR Co.

No ACTION ON THE ABOVE 8108 WAS TAKEN AT THIS TIME,

THE BOA=D PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE SALE oF ONE USED D=7 CATERPILLAR TRACTOR.
THE FOLLAWING HAD SUBMITTED 8108

NORTHWESTERN EQuiIPMENT, INC,; BuTLER MACHINERY Co.; Sweeney BrROTHERS TracTor Co..

No ACTION ON THE ABNOVE BIDS WAS TAKEN AT THIS TIME,

THE SARGENT County Water ConservATion AnD FLoOD ConTrOL DiSTRIGT BoARD MET WiTH THE COMMISSIONERS 1IN
REGARDS To TEwAUKON WATER SHeED PROVECT,




Commies10MER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COMMISSINNERS CO=OPERATE PERTAINING TO BRIDGES, ETC., ON ABOVE
MENT 1 NNED PROJECT.
CoMMIBS1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTINON AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissionERr ENGE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS , THE B1D 1N THE AMoUNT of $£36,303.61 oF DonALD BURNSTAD RECEIVED IN THE LETTING OF APRIL 3,
1959 For ProgecT CS 838(1) was THE Low BI1D RECEIVED,

WHEREAS THIS® BID 18 CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND IS UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,

NOW THEREFORE, BE;: IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD oF County CommiSs8ioNeERS oF SARGENT CouNTY, THAT THE HIGHWAY
DEPARTMENT BE REOUESTED TO AWARD To DoNALD BURNSTAD THE CONTRACT ForR ProsecT CS 838(1) AnD SECURE FEDERAL CONCURRENCE
THEREOF,

IT 18 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE
UNDER THIS COMTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FRoM THE Bureau ofF PusLic Roaps,

CoMM 1SS 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT A BRIDGE tN HERMAN TownsHip,

THE FOLLOWING BILILS WSRE AUDITED AND ON MOTINN ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID:

WAr, Na,
7975 . Norman M, ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less TAax 51.50 $248.50
7976 OLiveErR ANDERSON, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax 11.50 309.20
7977 W. J. Frissv, LABOR & MiILEAGE Less TAXx 41.50 286.30
7978 CLemenTs PresLE, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 7.50 299,60
7979 RoserT THAYER, SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 7.50 292,50
7980 Eowarp F. Wrisnewskrs, . SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 7.50 301.65
7981 PALMER ENGE, SERVICES, MILEAGE & TXPENSES A8 CoMM1ISSIONER LEss TAx 1.25 73.08
7982. Geo. HoFLew, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CommissioneErR 1LES8s Tax 1,00 52.50
7983 MELVIN.SMITH, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMMISSINNER LESS TAX 1,50 93,82
7984 ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS COMMISSIONER LESS TAX 1.75 81.94
7985 Auto ErLecTric Service, REPAIRS & LABOR 29.70
7986 BAa1RD.MACHINE SHoOP, . WELDING, ETC. 20,00
7987 Wm, Bosse, TRACTOR HIRE 18.00
7988 BrampTon Farmers ELevaTor Co., COAL & PHONE CALLS 35.05
7989 Brameton OiL Co., . DIESEL FUEL, ETC, 281.75
7990 BrampTON SERVICE, GAS & SupPLIES 73.58
7991 BurLer MACHINERY CompAny, CUTTING EDGES, ETC. 764,27
7992 Cass County Erectric Co-Op., INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
7993 Farmers Unton Oib Co,, RuTLAND, GAS & SUPPLIES 80,94
7994 MiLorep EvizaseTH FLAmeEr, Exec., . B0RROW PIT IN S3 oF Sec. 7 & SW% Sec., 8-131-34 50,00
7995 Mrs, Veva GrLaser, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
7996 Kierer Bros., TIRE REPAIR & BULBS 6.60
7997 LleacH Lumser Co., LUMBER, ETC, 10.77
7998 NorTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., REPAIRS, CUTTING EDGES & LABOR 891.82
7999 Orter TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BrRAMPTON SHED 2.19
8000 R, S. R, ErecTric Co-OpERATIVE, INC,, WAREHOUSE RENTAL 75.00
8001 Rutranp Oru Co., DIESEL FUEL, ETC. 183.56
8002 Stanparo O1L Co., DIESEL FUEL 184 .40
8003 AarsetH Haroware, SUPPLIES 35.68
8004 Evaine D. AnpersOn, CLERICAL wORK =~ SCS Less Tax 1,28 49,72
8005 ViNCENT Baip, TRANSCRIPT & OFF1CE SUPPLIES 9.98
8006 RoserT M, BoMMmeERSBACH, LABOR 1.87
8007 Mrs. LAwRENCE BRAKKE, WASHING FOR JAIL 3.00
8008 Brooxs Store, SUPPLIES 2.50
8009 BiLL Lee BuschEe, HAULING COAL 33.16
8010 CarLiFnrNntA TesT Bureau, ACHIEVEMENT TESTS 277.38
8011 RoserT A, Case, MILEAGE AS STATE'S ATTORNEY 9.00
8012 HarriET ConLBURN, Mt LEAGE & EXPENSES a8 Sup't oF ScHools 70.37
8013 Duaine L. Dopos, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY A8 CoUNTY AGENT 325.05
8014 MiLron FAav, SHERIFF, MILEAGE & MEALS 218.38
8015 Frapos HarowAre, PAINT, ETC. 48,51
8016 Cirty oF Forman, WATER & SEWER RENTAL 29.05
8017 Grose~GazeTTe PRINTING Co., CHAIRS & SUPPLIES 1,568.83
8018 JoHN GRONLUND, LABOR AT COURTHOUSE 7.00
8019 Mrs. YvonneE M. JoHNSGARD, EXPENSES & MILEAGE A8 JuvenILE CommiSsiONER 71.22
8020 L. R, KervLing, MILEAGE & MEALS FOR PRISONERS 75.86
8021 XnigHT PRInNTING Co., SUPPLIES 192,62
8022 JoHn McGreGoR, MILEAGE AS VETERAN'S Service OFFICER 52,40
8023 BerTHa Nog, CLER1CAL SERVICES - CounTy AGeNT LESS TAX 25,68 149,32
8024 Mosey GROGERY, LOCKER SERVICE FOR SURPLUS COMMODITIES 10.00
8025 Sargent County News, PUBLISHING CoMMISSINANER'S PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 130.95
8026 SanGgENT CounTy TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, EXPRESS, ETC, 162,52
8027 Ink Sko&LuND, CUTTING BTENCIL 1.00
8028 Soo RaiLrnAD, . EXPRESS & TELEGRAM 5.69
8029 THompson Yaros, SUPPLIES . 21,72
8030 Uwnstep CHemicat Co., IncC., JANITOR BUPPLIES . 21.27
8031 West PuBLisHing Comeany, LAWBNOK MATERIAL 65.50
8032 Harrv H, WiiLke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX 1.13 43,87

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID To AS8SESSORS FOR ATTENDING MEETING ON
MarcH 23, 1959, AT THE caLL oF THE CounTy AubiTor:

8033 CounTy TREASURER, 4,60 8043 -County TreEaSuReRr, $6. 50 8053 Tep JAacossow, $6.00
8034 County Treasurer, 5.80 8044 MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, 5.70 8054 Oscar PETERSON, 5.00
8035 Awnvon Frata, 6.50 8045 Bewn Giske, L.65 8055 Mitton FAav, SHERIFF, 5.00
8036 County TREASURER, 4,50 8046 OrviLLe A, NeLson, 5.00 8056 CounTv TREASURER, 5.25
8037 Lois Barrtes, L, 55 8047 HaroLp L. Dawson, 5,70 8057 VernaL WARNER, 6.00
8038 Carmen Erickson, 7.10 8048 CounTy TREASURER, 5.40 8058 Miiton FAv, SHeRIFF, 4,70
8039 MivLton Fav, SHERIFF, L.00 80L9 RoceER BANDERET, 2.50 3059 GerALD HarE, 5.10
8040 MeLvin S, Fir, 5.80 8050 County TREASURER, 5.40 8060 MiLton Fav, SHerIFF, 5.00
80kt Teo PreiLFE, 6.30 8051 HaroLp Lee, 6.00- 8061 Jerome P, Weser, 5.50
8042  Jown M. Manikowski , 5.90 8052 WitL1Am Sever, 6.10 8062 CounTy TREASURER, 5.10
8063 G. B. CoLemaN, SERVICES & MILEAGE As CoMMisSioNER LESE TAX 1,75 $85.20
8064 Farmers Co-OperaTiveE EtevaTor Co,, CoAL 140,70

8065 WirLriam S, KLusBEN, JUsTICE oF THE PeaceE FEes : 20,00




War, No.

8066 Exkstrom's Repatr SHor, TANK, WELDING, ETC. $43.68
8067 CounTy TREASURER, TANK, WELDING, ETC., APPLIED ON TAXES of MAGNUS EKSTROM 7.70
8063 Farmers Union Oru Co,, Formaw, GAS & SUPPLIES 108.01
3069 Lester Houmes, SERVICES AS RODMAN Less tax 2,09 81,66
~-- 8070 M. J. HOLSWORTH, SERVICES AS RODMAN LEss tax 2,09 81.66
8071 V. D. MamsHALL, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS ENGINEER LESS TAX 26.50 386.99
8072 M. Dax, State HigHwav DerT,, rLANS FOr CS 838(1) . 13.46
8073 RaymonpD J, OTTERSTETTER, SERVICES AS DRAFTSMAN LESS TAX 1,50 58,50
8074 Pustic Werrare Boam=D oF N, Dak,, AID TO AGED AND DISABLED PERSONS AND DEPENDENT CHILDREN 1,344 ,65
8075 SarRGeNT CnunTy Wewrare Boarp, APPROPRIATION FOR ApRIL 3,000,00
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR MARCH 4,411,384

Comv1ss10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9:00 o'cLock, A. M., AeriL 8, 1959.
ComMM1881INER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

- Forman, N, D. ApriL 8, 1959,

THE BoarD oF CouNTy CoMMIBSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Tue Boaro PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FILED FOR FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE
~— ENSUING YEAR, AS ADVERTISED, AS FotLLows:

TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT, OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SURPLIES:

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B108!

KNI1GHT PRInTING Cout GLoBe=GAZETTE PRINTING Coui THE SarGent CounTy TELLER

ComMMissioNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE B1D ofF GLOBE=-GAZETTE PrinTiNg Co. ano FHE Sargent County TELLER
BE ACCEPTED AND ALL OTHER BIDS REJEGTED.

Comm1S810ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CuLveERTS, METAL:

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED BIDS:

Farego, Cutvert Co. N. D. MevaL Curvert Co. NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRrRon Works
ArmMco DrAaInNAGE & METAaL PropucTs, INC,

Comm18581 "NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL B1DS BE ACCEPTED.
CommisgsioNER CALEMAN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

CULVERTS, CONCRETE:
3108 HAD BEEN FILED By ConcrReTE SecTionaL CuLvert Cn. amnn N, D, ConcreTe ProbucTs Co.

ComMm1SS1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ALL BtDS BE ACCEPRTED.
CoMMISSIONER ENGE SECNNDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES & BRIDGE PLANKS:

A 81D was susmiTTED BY WHEELER Lumeer Brioge ano SupeLy Co,
ComMIS810NER WALSTSAD MCVED THAT THE ABOVE BID SE ACCEPTED.
CoMMISS I1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
CuTTING EDGESS

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED BIDS:

General Diesel & Eourement Co,, INCc. FarGco Steer Prooucts Co., NoRTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC,
CoMmi 88 1ANER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ALL B1DS BE ACCEPTED.
Comm 188 10NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.
RenTAL OF HigHWAY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT:

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED 81DS:

— Geo. WeiNBERGER CONSTRUCTION MaHRER ConsTRucTION Co.
AgraHam ConsTRUCTiON Co, Dakota ConsTtrRuUcTiON CO., INC.

Commissioner ColL.EMAN MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE ACCEPTED.
CommisstoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

SCREENING, LOADING, CRUSHING & HAULING GRAVEL:

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED 81081
MaHRER ConsTRuCTIoN Co., KENNETH MunD, Eart Parrow, GEo, WEINBERGER CONSTRUCTION

CommissIoNER ENGE MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE ACCEPTED,
Commiss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR:

A B1D HAD BEEN SuBMITTED By THE H & W. Excavatine Co,

CoMmiSS I nNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE ABOVE B1D BE ACCEPTED.
CoMMi 88 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

01, BGrease AND FUEL SuPPLIES:
THE FOLLOWING HAD SUB'tI TTED BIDS?:
Svanparo 01t Cempany, Brameton Ote Co., Soconvy MosiL Oir Co., Inc., RutrLano OiL Co,

Commissi1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAYT ALL BIDS BE ACCEPTED,.
ComMMI 88 tONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOT1oN THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLi¢ WELFARE BoarD IN THE suMm oF $2,373,40 For THE
MONTH OF MARCH AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos. 7861 To 7890 Ano 7932 To 7937 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE vARIouS COUNTY FINDS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY!

- GENERAL $31,080.73
RoAD 6,153.99
MoTor VEHICLE 1,0467.23
Poor 13,686.92

Commiss10NER WALSTZAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 2:00 otcLock, P. M., ApriL 10, 1959.
CommissioNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.




Forman, M, D. ApriL 10, 1959,

THE Boarp oF County Commiss inNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE BI1DS THAT WERE OPENED AT 2:30 ofcLock, P. M., ApRIL 7, 1959 FOR THE
PURCHASE OF oNE D7 CrAwLER TRACTOR AS ADVERT!SED.

Comm1 68 tONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE B10 SUBMITTED By BuTLER MACHINERY Co. IN THE AmounT ofF $21,296,00 se
ACCEPTED, :
: Comm1 58 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE 8108 THAT WERE OPENED AT 2:30 o'cLocK, P. M., AepriL 7, 1959
FOR THE SALE oF oNE used D7 CrawrLer TRACTOR AS ADVERTISED,

Comm18810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE B1D SUBMITTED 8Y BUTLER MACHINERY Co. IN THE AMOUNT ofF $4,500.00
BE ACCEPTED,
ComMM18S1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AMD BAME CARRIED.

Comm18S1nNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF JUSTICE oF THE Peace, WitLiam S, KLuBBEN, FOR THE QUARTER
ENDING MarcH 31, 1959, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD A3 TO SUF=-
FICIENCY.,

COMMISS!ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMmI8510NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE B0ARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crLock, A. M., Mavy 5, 1959,
Commi8810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

“

. , - , .
Z 22 /L Z‘?ﬁf

CHA 12MAN,

ArTesT: ) ) ) o -/
J ol R Y e

/ . Ao Tor,

Forman, N.DAak, May 5TH 1959

THE Boaro oF County Comi1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINDTES OF THE LAST MSETING WERE READ AND OM MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

Commrcsyoner CoLEMANI THAT THE PrREDATorY ConTrROL PROGRAM BE CONTINUED FNR THE ENSUING YEAR, FROM JuLy, 1,
1959 vo JuLy, 1, 1960,

CoMmiIcstONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMmi €51 ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES OF COUNTY TAX DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEEDS
ISBUED TO PURCHASERS!

Lots 16-17-18 BrLock 1 GReEENE's Secomp ApDiTion, VILIAGE of RuTLAnD, soLD To CLarence L. Marcusown, RuTLaN
N. Dax, rFor $100,00: Terus CasH. .

LoTs 1-2 Brock 13 First AppbiTion, City oF Forman, soLo To Jown H. MiLLerMAGEN, Fomman, N. Dax.,
For $5.00: Terms CasH,

ComM 11 iS10ONER ENGE SECHNDED THE MOT 1ON AND SAME CAR®PIED,

Commis810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING BONDS BE APPROVED.,

ConTRACT BonD oF GLoBE-GAZETTE PRiINTING Couy 1N THE sum oF $1000.00 wiTH WeSTERN SURETY CO., AS SURETY,
GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SAID COMPANY'!S CONTRACT Tn FURNISH TAX AND ASSESSMENT LI1STS AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES FOR THE
YEAR 1959, AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS T0 FORM B8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, AND

PERFNRMANGE Bonp ofF WHE:LER LumBer Brioge AnD SuppLy Co. 1N THE sum oF $1000,00 wiTH SeEaBoArD Surety Co.
AS SURETY, GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT TO FURNISH BRIDGE AND LUMBER MATERIAL FOR THE ENSUI“G YEAR,
AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FOPM 8v THE STATE's ATTORNEY,

CoMMISSINNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMmi8stoNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE Mip~CoNTINENTAL WATERPROOFING Co. oF Sioux Faris, 8. Dak., BE HIR:q
TO REPAIR MASONRY WORK ON COURTHOUSE BUILD!NG, ACCORDING TO CONTRACT FILED IN AUDIYOR'S OFF1ICE, N THE AMOUNT OF
$1075.00. :

COMMISSIONEQ ENGE SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CAPRIED.
Com18SIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPNRT OF SHERIFF MiLToN FAV, FOR DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL BE APPROVED IN THE Sum of $1720,98.

ComMmiISS1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

War.Mo,
8197 G.B. Cereman . Services & MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER Less tax  $ 1.00 $ 51.60
8198 PaLver Enge ServicEs & MILEAGE A8 COMMISS)ONE® Less Tax 1.25 67.20
8199 Geo. HorLeN Services & MILEAGE AS CoM 1SS 1ONER LESS TAX 8.45 157.02
8200 MeLvin SMiITH Services & MiLEaGE As commissionER LESS TAX 2.25 118.72
8201 Ewmer WaALSTEAD Services & MILEABGE AS COMMISSINMER LESS TAX 3.00 137.62
8202 W.J. Frissy LaBor & MiLeAGE Less TAx U643 323.97
8203 NormaN ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 56,43 288.82
8204 OLIVER ANDERSON QERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  16.43 325.72
8205 Butier MacHinery Co. REPA | RS 36.18
8206 Brampton OiL Co. Gas & SupPLIES 202.35
8207 Cass County ELzcTriIC Co-op LigHTs 5.00
8208 Mrs Veva GLaser SARAGE RENTAL 15.00
8209 Kierer Bros, Repairs & Lador 21.85
8210 Kriper EQuipment Co. Inc, PARTS 5,14
8211 CHarees F. LeHMANN' SUPPLIES 7.00
8212 Nerson ImpLemeEnT & CHEv. Co. WRECKER SERVIGE & PARTS 5.92

8213 RutiLano OrL Co. Gas & SuppLIES 229.28




War,

821k
8215
8216
8217
8218
8219
8220
8221

8222
8223
8224
8225
82726
8227
8228
8229
8230
8231

8232
3233
8234
8235
8236
8237
8238
8239
8240
8241

8242
8243
8244
8245
8246
3247
8248
8249
8250
8251

No.
CLEMENTS PREBLE
Stanparo Oi1L Co,
Sweeney Bros. TracTtor Co.
RoBerT THAYER
Eowaro F. WisnewsKk)
ARRSETH HARDWARE
Eraine D, AnpDERSON
ViINCENT Bato
BurrougH's Core.
Duatne L, Dnobs
MiLton Fay SHerIFF
Mitton Fay SHErRIEF
Fargo Parer Co,
Grose-GazeTtE PrinTING COW
JoHN GRONLUND
HoLtano Furance Co,
Yvonne M. Jo-iNscAaeD
L.R. KerLING
L.R. KerLing
KNiGHT PrinTing Co,
Larsnn ELECTRIC 8ERVICE
Joun McGregor
NorTHERN Scroot. SuppLY
SARGENT CounTy News
SAEwerT ELECTRIC
SEAVERT'S AuTo SERVICE
Sargent County TELLER
SHerwoop Lumser & FueL Co.
STaTE TREASURER
THomPson YARDS
Uni1tep CHemical Co,
VisuaL Epucartion ConsuLtanTe,
HArrY H., WiLke
V.D. MarshHALL
MoD. Srvate HigHwAy DepARTMENT
RAyMOND OTTERSTETTER
PusLic WeLFArRe BoArD of N.D,
SArRGENT CounTv WELFARE BoARD
COUNTV PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF

ON MOTION THE BOARD

$2,957.82 FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL AND

I158VUED,

Foé $75.

DAKOTA TO FILL THE VACANCY OnN
suBMITTED , JAay Haring, First

COLLECTIONS FOR THE

Commissioner CoLrman
Com i s 1oNER HoFLEN

ATTEST:

SERVICES & MiLEAGE as
Dresec Fuel

CaBLE

ServViCES & MiLEAGE As
Services & MiLEAGE AsS
SuppPLIES

S.C.8. cLERK HIRE
TRANSCRIPT & MILEAGE
MECHANICAL SBERVICE
EXPENSES & COUNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY AS COUNTY
MiLEaGe & MEALS

YiLEAGE FOR APRIL

JaNtTOoR SuppLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

LaBor oN B8TOKER

Creantng Furance

CLERK HIRE

MeaLs FOR PRISONERS

MLEAsE

OFF1CE SUPPLIES

SERVICE CALL BASE STATION

MiLEASE ForR APRIL

SuPpLIES

PUBLISHING COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER
L1GHT FIXTURES AND WIRING MATERIAL

Lawn MOWER REPAI NS

PUBLISHING COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS

Fan wHeEEL

Ma INTENANCE OF PATIENTS
SUPPLIES

JANITNR SuPPLIES

INnc, SuppLics

N1GHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX
SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPEMSES AS ENGINEER LESS
ExPenseES For ProJzcT CS 217(3)

WacESs As rnoman CS838(1) & CS 483(2) Less Tax 2.66
A1D TO AGED & DISABLED PERSONS & DERPENDENT CHILDREN
APPROPRIATION FOR May
COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC.

PATROLMAN

Less Tax  $ 8,13

PATROLMAN
PATROLMAN

LESS
LESS

8.13
8.13

TAX
TAX

SLESS TAX .88

AGENT

PRINTING

IN STATE INSTITUTIONS

.83
TAx19,90

PAID BY AuDITOR's WARRANTS FOR APRIL

APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLic WELFARE BOARD IN THE SUM OF

$331.47

1,
2,
b,

273.83
416.80
32h4,52
350.36
81.35
34,12
68.48
239.90
316.88
45,56
188.00
28.15
168.30
6.25
30,00
34.37
67.33
10,00
22.53
25.60
42.80
3.47
161 .44
497,04
14.15
20,00
50,25
339.45
35.23
11.65
35,20
32.17
333.61
463.93
103459
348,41
500,00
586.84

FOR WH1CH WArRANTS Nos. 8077 to 8114 ano 8180 1o 8183 1ncLusiveE HAD BEEN

VARINOUE COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH:

GENERAL $3,445,21
RoAD 7.8410,71
Gas Tax 196.38
Poor 1,264,92

MOVED THAT THE BOARD AaDJoURN To 9 O'crock, A.M. June 2nD, 1959.
SECNHNDZD THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. /}

s /1114;;>§%4577

/7 //]; .
v —

CHA | RMAN

/
v

AubiTor

/2( /7 P / S

Forman, N.DAk, June 2nD 1959

THE BoArRD ofF CounTy ComMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

AT THE REQUEST oF THE MNortH Dakorta Civie DerFense, STATE HEADQUARTERS, CommissiongrR WALSTEAD MOVED
THAT HAROLD HANSEN OF FORMAN BE RECOMMENDED FOR APPOINTMENT AS SARGENT CounTy CtviL Derense DirecTor.

Comrrssyoner CoLEmAN

SECONDED THE MOT!ION AND SAME CARRIED.,

Comm1S810NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE BounTy Tax DEED PROPERTY BE APFROVED AND DEED
1SSUED TO PURCHASER!

Lots 5-6-7 BLock 4 OrainaL TownsiTe , CiTv oF MiLnor, soLd To HARRY A. RotHHouse, Miiwor, N. Dak,

00: Terms CasH:

CoMmrr s81nNZR HOFLEN
CommiIss 1 ONER

CHoice,
Commissioner WALSTEA
Comuiss 1 anER

CommiesinNER SNGE SE

SECONDED THE MOTJION AND SAME CARRIED,

B.H. CuTLER, “ECOND CHOICE.
D SECONDTD THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CONDED THE MOT1ON, ALL voTED AYE,

COLEMAN MOVED THAT TWO NAMES 8E RECOMMENDED To THE PusLic WeLFare Boaro ofF NorTH

THE SARGENT CounTy WelLrFame BoAro As oF Jung 30TH 1959, THE FOLLOWING NAMES TO BE

WALSTEAD MOVED THAT JoHN MCRREGOR BE APPOINTED JusTiCcE oF PEACE FOrR SarGENT County,




COMMIQSIONER HOFLEN MOVED THE ADOPT!ION OF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION? =
WHEREAS, A PETITION WAS HERETOFORE RECEIVED FROM THE BoARD oF TrRusTees oF THE ViLLAGE oF Ruttano,

SArRGENT Countv, NorTH DAKOTA, REQUESTING THE BOARD ofF County CoMMISSIONERS TO ANNEX To THE VILLAGE OF RUTLAND CERTAIN
UNPLATTED, CON

Dakora,

TIGUOUS TERRITORY, AND
WHEREAS, THE PETITION WAS )N DUE AND LEGAL FORM AND SUFFICIENT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE ofF NoRTH

AND WHEREAS, DUE PROOF HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO THES BOARD SHOWING THAT THE' REQUIRED NOTECE TO ALL PERSONS

INTERESTED HAS BEEN GIVEN ACCORDING TO LAW,

AnD WHEREAS, THIS BOARD HAS INSPECTED THE MAP ACCOMPANYING SAID PETITION AND HAS HEARD THE TEST|MONY

OFFERED FOR OR AGAINST THE ANNEXATION AND THIS EOARD IS OF THE SPINION THAT THE PRAYER OF SAID PETITION SHOULD BE
GRANTED.

Now THEReFORE Be 7 RESoLveD As FotLows: THAT THiS HoNORABLE BOARD, BEING THE GOVERNING BADY OF THE

CounTy OF SARGENT, MorTH DaKOTA, DOES HEREBY FIND THAT ALL STEPS, PROCEEDINGS, MATTERS AND THINGS RELATING TO THE
ANNEXAT1ON OF CERTAIN UNPLATTED, CONTISUOUS TERRITORY To THE VIiLtAGE oF RutLanp, SarcenT County, NorTH Dakota,
HAVE BEEN PERFORMED tN STRICT COMPLIANGE WITH THE tAwS oF NorTH DAKOTA, FOR SUCH CASES MADE AND PROVIDED AND THAT
BY REASON OF SAID PROCEEDINGS AND CHAPTER 40-51 oF THE MortH Daxota Revisep Cobe oF 1943, 7 15 Heresy RESOLVED,
DECLARED AND ADJUDOGED THAT THE FOLLOWIMG DESCRIBED UNPLATTED, CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY, TO=WIT:

A PARCEL OF LAND COMMENCING AT THE NW CORNER OF THE NW% oF Sec., 30, Twe 130, Rneg. 54, Sarcent CounTy,
NortTH Dakota, AnD Running EAST ALong THE NORTH LINE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LAND A DISTANCE ofF 190 FeeT,
THence SouTH 33 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE RUNNING SOUTH FROM THE POINT OF BEGINNING 312
Feer, THENCE Runntng EasT 702 7/10 Feer, THENCE RunNniNG NorTH 312 Feer, THENCE RUNNING WesT 312 7/10
Feer, THEnCE =unNING SoutH 150 Feet, THENCE RuNNING WesT 300 Feer, THeEnce rumsiing NortH 150 Feer,
THENCE RUMNING WEST 90 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID TRACT OF LAND BEZING -A PART NF THE NW%

oF Sec, 30, Twe. 130, Rng. 54, Sarcent.Gounty, NorTH DAKOTA, AND SAID TRACT CONTAINING ABOUT 4 ACRES,
MORE OR LESS -

BE AND THE SAME HERERY 1S ANNEXED TO THE VILLAGE OF RuUTLAND, SARGENT CounTy, NorTH DakaTa.
TH1S MOTION WAS SECOMDED BY COoMMISSIONER ENGE
ON ROLL CALL VOTE THE FOLLOWING VOTE WAS HAD: ALL voTeED AYE.

CoMMIsSIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTon FAy ror DeEtinquent Personal Prorrrty Taxes

COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY BE APPROVED IN THE sum ofF $1070.88.

War,

8338
8339
3340
8341

8342
8343
834k
8345
8346
8347
8348
8349
3350
8351

8352
8353
8354
8355
8356
8357
8358
8359
8360
8361

8362
8368
8364
8365
8366
8367
8368
8369
8370
8371

8372
8373
8374
8375
8376
8377
3378
8379
8380
8381

8382
8383
8384
8385
8386
8387
8388
8389
8390
8391

8392
8393

CoMvISSIONER ENGE SECHONDED THE MOYION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDIEED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID!

No.
DonaLp CoLsurN LaBOR AND M1LEAGE Less 1Ax  $19.16 S1h1.54
W.J. FrissBy LABOR AND MILEAGE LESS TAX  H6.4L3 318.27
CLEMENTS PrEBLE SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 8.13 325.36
CounTty TREASURER LABOR APPLIED ON TAXES OF CLEMENTS PREBLE 11.16
RoBerT THAYER SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 8.13 . 338,42
NormAN ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 56.43 292,17
OLt ver ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 16.43 339.02
Eowarp F. Wisnewski SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 8.13 339.18
G.B. CoL=an SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMIST10ONER LESS TAX .50 25.30
PaimeEr ENGE SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER LESS TAX .38 55.22
Geo. HorFLen SERVIZES & MILEAGE AS COMMISStONER LES: TAX .75 43,30
MELVIN SMiTH SERVICES & MILEAGE AS GCOMMISSIONER 1LESS TAX 1.50 143,25
ELMER WAtsTEAD SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISSINONER LESS TAX 3.25 128,90
Erarne D. ANDERSON 3.C.8 CLERK HIRE LESS TAX 1.86 56,64
AaeseTtH HarDwARE SuppLiES & LABOR 12.96
ViNCENT Batp TRANSCRIPT & EXPENSES 5.17
HARRIET CoLBURN Pray Dav EXPENSE 1.75
RoGer D. DAHLSTROM SERVICES & MILEASE AS COUNTY CORONER 14,40
Duaive L. Doops ExpcnsES & CouTnNY'S SHARE OF SALARY AS COUNTY AGENT 275.97
Eroer's Rapin TV Semvice SERVICEING BASE STATION 15.00
MiLToNn Fay, SHERIFF MiLEAGE & EXPENSES 203.13
Farmers Union Ore Go. Gas ]
GLnae~-GazeTTe PrinTing Co.  Suepuies 37.72
YvonnE M. JOHNSGARD MiLzaGE & ExPENSES 116.41
L.R. Kerring MEALS FOR PRISONMERS 27.33
KNisHT PrinTing Co. SuPPLIES 12.57
Larson EtecTRIC SERVICE CHECKING MOBIL UNMIT 5.00
Mio=ConTINENTAL WATERPROOFING Co, Court House RepAIrR 1075.00
JoHN McGresoRr MILEAGE FOR Mav 55.00
H.Z. PARMETER ' Loup sP:zAKER SERVICE 7.50
Reno Haroware Co, Kevs 1.50
W.P. SHEPPARD . PLaT Day expensE 10.00
CounTy TREASURER . CasH ADVANCED For FREIGHT & posTAGE 78, 54
SArRGENT County News PUBLISHINMG COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER SUPPLIES 140,68
SarENT County TELLER PUBLISHING COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 88.75
THomeson Yamrns, Inc. SupPLIES 12.38
Harry H. Witxe N1GHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX 30 13.16
ButLEr MacHinery Co, HiGHWAY SupPLIES 65.10
CoAST To CoasT SToORE SupeL1Eg 3.88
Coast 10 CoAsT SToRrE SuppLIES 7.25
Farmer's Uniton Ore Co. HigHwaY suppLIES 23.80
Mrs Veva GLASER SARAGE RenT 15.00
ARTHUR GRANLUND LABOR ON PATROL 13.48
MiLTon Fav, SHERIFF LABOR, APPLIED ON TAXES ARTHUR GRANLUND 3.02
HENDRICKSON STANDARD SERVICE  SUPPLIES 9.25
Kriper Eourement Co. Inc,  Hiswwav EquipMENT SuppLIES 153.66
Kri1DeER EqQuitpmeENT Co. Inc. HtgHway SuppPLIES 17944
MORTHWESTERN EQuiPMENT, INC. “UPPLIES 279.15
MiLnor Lymer Co. MarLS 1.28
RS ELecTtric Co-=0e Inc. Di1GGING TEST HOLES 32.28
Rutrano Oyo Co, Gas . . 126.00
Stanparo O1L Co, Dieser Fuew 228.69
Te THowas Co. Gear Luse 126.18
WitLram BickLeERr EngineErRING FEES OF 848 (1) LESS TAX 2.69 104,81
MurLen W. CHRISTIANSON ENGINSERING FEES £S 848 (1) LESS TAX L.77 186.18

WarreN H. HovLTer Encineering F-es CS 483 (2) LESS TAX 5.25 204,75




Har, Mo,

8394 V.D. MarRSHALL SERVICES & MILGEAGE A8 ENGINEER Less T ax $15.50
8395 RaymonD OTTERSTETTER SERVICES AS RODMAN LESS TAX 1.88
8396 S.J.SCHLIEP SERVICES AS RODMAN LESS TAX 1.91
8397 Georae J. STELXMILLER ENG INEER WORK LESS TAX 3.50
8398 PusLic WeLFare Boaro oF N.D. AiD To AGED, DISABLED PERSONS & DEPENDENT CHILDREN

8399 SargENT CounTvy BoARrRD APPOPRIATION FOR JUNE

8400 Ruth CooPer DIREGTING COUNTY CHORUS

CouNTY PAY ROLL, SARLARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC. PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR May

$311.62
73.12
74,34
40,50
863.60
1500.00
15,00
4361.84

N MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PuBLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE SUM OF $3295.40,

FoR THE MONTH OF MAY AND FOR WH1CH WArranTs Nos. 8256 to 8280 amo 8301 1o 8309 1NCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FINDS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL!

GENERAL $1863.07
RoAD 3624.39
Gas Tax 1898.13
Ponr 438,63

Comm13S1ONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'Crock, A.M. June 18TH, 1959.
Commiss1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CHA 1| RMAN

0"52%5f- g 1f . s fa;’ 7
Ve

Arrest 3 . /
' /iﬂézfé%ééé%z‘AzzL{f¢19ﬁﬂét/{f;

i

Forman, N. Dak, June 18TH 1959

THe BoArp oF CounTvy COMISSINNERS MET, PURSUAMT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EX
Commissioner CoLeman,

THE Bowen TownsHIF BOARD COMFERRED WiTH THE [OMMISSIONERS, N REGARDS TN ASSESSMENT MATTERS.

THE FALIOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION BRDERED PAID:

War, No.

353 NMrs LAwRENCE BrAKKE WasHinG For JAarL

85l  Exeression Co. SupPLIES FOR SUPT.

8455 Dr, F.G. HussarD MeENTAL HEALTH ExAttiNATION
8456 HunTinGgTON LAaBORATARIES JantTor SupPLIES

8457 Lawvers Co-Op PusLisHing Co, SUPPLIES

8458 SaewerT ELecTIC LiaHT FixTUurESs

8459 State Bonping Funp MCGREGNR Bonp

8U6E0  Opin AarFOR SCREZNING AND LnADING BRAVEL
8461 Fapmers Unton Oy Co, GBas & SuppLIES

84A2 CHesTER GESRO GrAVEL HauLting

8LE3  ALvinN HeLver GraveL HAULING

8LéL  RicHARD 3. Kri7 GrRAVEL Hauting

8L€S  Tueo. Krause SrAaveL HauLinG

8UA6  ALBERT Krume GravEL HAuLING

8467 Larson & THurLow Co. H1gHwAY SuPpLIES

B463  HaLvor bkes HAULING GRAVEL

8469 Goroon Mnon HAULING GRAVEL

8470 J.E. NORDSTROM CHECK1nG GRAVEL

8471  NoaTHERN SANMTTARY SuprLy JaniTar SurriLiEs

8472 LW, SmiTH HAULING BRAVEL

8473 Stanparo Oiv Co, DieseL Fueln

8474 N.D. “tate HigHway DepT. EsTimaTe #1 CS 838(1)
8475 ButLErR MacHinery Co. One Usen Crawter TRACTNR e

CommissyoNER HorFrLen MoveD THAT THE BoamD Aodourn To 9 Qfcrock, A.M. Jury 7vH 1959,
CommiasynNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CAPRIED.

7 CHX 1 RMANT

ATTEST: oy .
fad Gt Ypuce /=

(%JB\WTY AUBITOR

CEPQT

$ 2,00
5.7
10,00
30,61
15.00
498,21
5.00
740,40
85.58
141.12
127.26
126.00
200,34
127.26
37.50
123.48
51.66
35.63
13.85
115.92
506. 00
1513, 94
16,796.00




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

